Key Facts:

www.FloridaWestEDA.com

TOP EMPLOYERS

as of 5.18

e Northwest Florida is emerging as a center for manufacturing in the southeast U.S., a region of
sustained growth across many business and industry sectors.

® More than 1,000 manufacturing companies

1

e Nearly 250 information technology companies?

Navy Federal Credit
Union

Baptist Health Care

Sacred Heart Health
Systems

Gulf Power Company
West Florida
Healthcare

Ascend Performance
Materials

Alorica (fka West
Corporation)

Innisfree Hotels
Santa Rosa Medical
Center

Medical Center Clinic
International Paper

CHCS Services/iGate
Blackwater
Correctional Facility
Hitachi Cable Florida,
Inc

Armstrong World
Industries

MediaCom

American Water

6,779
6,633
4,820
1,774
1,200
888
800
750
521
500
450
409
348
330
300
300

298

Financial Service Center

Healthcare
Healthcare

Electric Provider
Healthcare
Manufacturing
Business, Processing,
Outsourcing
Hospitality
Healthcare
Healthcare
Manufacturing
Customer Service Center
Business Services
Manufacturing
Manufacturing

Communications

Customer Service Center

522130, 522320 Credit Union, Financial
Service Center

62110 Hospitals, general medical and

surgical
621110 Hospitals, general medical and

surgical

221122 Electric Power Generation,
Transmission & Distribution

621110 Hospitals, general medical and
surgical

325211 Plastics Material and Resin
Manufacturing

561422 CRM Solution Provider, Customer
Care Center

72110 Hotels and Hospitality
621111 Medical Centers and Clinic
621111 Medical Centers and Clinic

322121 Paper (except Newsprint) Mills
524292 Third Party Administration,
Insurance

561210 Correctional facility operation
(contract basis)

326220 Rubber & Plastics Hoses &
Belting Mfg.

238310 Drywall and Insulation
Contractors

517110 Cable Television Distribution
Services

924110 Water Control and Quality
Program Administration

1 All manufacturing NAICS codes from FPL Powering Florida Resource Center
2 NAICS codes 5415, 5182 from FPL Powering Florida Resource Center
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Regions Telemarketing
GE Wind Energy

L-3 Communications
Pall Corporation

Cox Communications
The Mundy Companies
Jupiter Composites
Overhead Door
Synergy Solutions
Buffalo Rock
AppRiver

Mansfield Industrial
Exxon Mobil

Landrum Human
Resource Companies
HT Hackney

Lifeguard Ambulance
Service

West Fraser
Saltmarsh, Cleaveland,
& Gund CPA

The Studer Group
Loomis Armored
Pegasus Laboratories
Lewis Bear Company
V.T. Milcom

Taminco

Cerex

Bell Steel Company

U.S. Block Windows

272

257

240

235

233

225

217

186

185

185

180

175

160

142

140

130

130

104

100

100

100

100

90

89

85

81

76

Customer Service Center
Manufacturing
Aerospace & Defense
Manufacturing
Communications
Operations Support
Manufacturing
Manufacturing
Customer Relationship
Management
Warehouse /Distribution
Information Technology
Manufacturing
Fiberglass products
Human Resources
Warehouse /Distribution

Business Services

Manufacturing

Certified Public Accountants

Private Healthcare
Consulting

Transportation
Manufacturing
Woarehouse /Distribution
Woarehouse / Distribution
Chemical Manufacturing
Manufacturing
Manufacturing

Block Window Mfg.
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561422 Telemarketing Bureaus and
Other Contact Centers

335312 Motor & Generator
Manufacturing

488190 Maintenance Rework Operations
325411 Biotechnology, R & D,
Manufacturing

515210 Cable and other subscription
programming

541614 Production Handling ,
Packaging/Loading, Warehousing
325211 Advanced Materials
Manufacturing

321911 Garage Door Manufacturing
561422 Telemarketing Bureaus and
Other Contact Centers

424490 Soft Drink Merchant Wholesale
distribution

541511 - Custom Computer Programming
Services

561790 Other Services to Buildings and
Dwellings

3252110 Fiberglass products
manufacturers

561320 Temporary Help Services
424490 Grocery and Related Products
Merchant Wholesaler

621910 Medical Transport

32113 Sawmill, Lumber Manufacturing
541211 Offices of Certified Public
Accountants

541611 Administrative and General
Management Consulting Services

5616613 Transportation

325412 Pharmaceutical Preparation
Manufacturing

221310, 424810 Beverage Distribution
341330 Electrical Contractor

325199 Chemical Manufacturing
313230 Non-Woven Fabrics

332312 Fabricated Structural Metal

Manufacturing

332321 Window Mfg.
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Company
Global Business
Solutions, Inc.
Power Secure
Avalex
IMS Expert Services

DAWS Manufacturing

Reichhold Chemical

Employees
68
62
60
60
60

56

Company Description
Information Technology
Business Services
Aviation Related
Manufacturing
Business Services

Manufacturing

Chemical Manufacturing
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NAICS
518210 Data processing, hosting, and
related services
811310 Electrical generating and
transmission equipment and services

334511 Aeronautical System & Instrument
541110 Expert Witness and Litigation
Consultant

332116 Metal Fabrication and stamping
325211 Resins for composites and
coatings
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