as of 5.18



TOP EMPLOYERS

Key Facts:

- Northwest Florida is emerging as a center for manufacturing in the southeast U.S., a region of sustained growth across many business and industry sectors.
- More than 1,000 manufacturing companies¹
- Nearly 250 information technology companies²

Company	Employees	Company Description	NAICS
Navy Federal Credit			522130, 522320 Credit Union, Financial
Union	6,779	Financial Service Center	Service Center
Baptist Health Care	6,633	Healthcare	62110 Hospitals, general medical and surgical
Sacred Heart Health Systems	4,820	Healthcare	621110 Hospitals, general medical and surgical
Gulf Power Company	1,774	Electric Provider	221122 Electric Power Generation, Transmission & Distribution
West Florida			621110 Hospitals, general medical and
Healthcare	1,200	Healthcare	surgical
Ascend Performance			325211 Plastics Material and Resin
Materials	888	Manufacturing	Manufacturing
Alorica (fka West		Business, Processing,	561422 CRM Solution Provider, Customer
Corporation)	800	Outsourcing	Care Center
Innisfree Hotels	750	Hospitality	72110 Hotels and Hospitality
Santa Rosa Medical Center	521	Healthcare	621111 Medical Centers and Clinic
Medical Center Clinic	500	Healthcare	621111 Medical Centers and Clinic
International Paper	450	Manufacturing	322121 Paper (except Newsprint) Mills
CHCS Services/iGate	409	Customer Service Center	524292 Third Party Administration, Insurance
Blackwater Correctional Facility	348	Business Services	561210 Correctional facility operation (contract basis)
Hitachi Cable Florida, Inc	330	Manufacturing	326220 Rubber & Plastics Hoses & Belting Mfg.
Armstrong World			238310 Drywall and Insulation
Industries	300	Manufacturing	Contractors
MediaCom	300	Communications	517110 Cable Television Distribution Services
American Water	298	Customer Service Center	924110 Water Control and Quality Program Administration

¹ All manufacturing NAICS codes from FPL Powering Florida Resource Center

T: 850.898.2201 | 3 West Garden Street, Suite 618 - Pensacola Florida 32502 | FloridaWestEDA.com

² NAICS codes 5415, 5182 from FPL Powering Florida Resource Center

Company	Employees	Company Description	NAICS
			561422 Telemarketing Bureaus and
Regions Telemarketing	272	Customer Service Center	Other Contact Centers
			335312 Motor & Generator
GE Wind Energy	257	Manufacturing	Manufacturing
	0.40		
L-3 Communications	240	Aerospace & Defense	488190 Maintenance Rework Operations
Pall Corporation	235	Manufacturing	325411 Biotechnology, R & D, Manufacturing
	233	Manoracioning	515210 Cable and other subscription
Cox Communications	233	Communications	programming
			541614 Production Handling ,
The Mundy Companies	225	Operations Support	Packaging/Loading, Warehousing
			325211 Advanced Materials
Jupiter Composites	217	Manufacturing	Manufacturing
Overhead Door	186	Manufacturing	321911 Garage Door Manufacturing
		Customer Relationship	561422 Telemarketing Bureaus and
Synergy Solutions	185	Management	Other Contact Centers
Buffalo Rock	185	Warehouse /Distribution	424490 Soft Drink Merchant Wholesale distribution
BUILDIN KOCK	100	Warehouse/Distribution	541511 - Custom Computer Programming
AppRiver	180	Information Technology	Services
	100	ormanon reamology	561790 Other Services to Buildings and
Mansfield Industrial	175	Manufacturing	Dwellings
			3252110 Fiberglass products
Exxon Mobil	160	Fiberglass products	manufacturers
Landrum Human			
Resource Companies	142	Human Resources	561320 Temporary Help Services
			424490 Grocery and Related Products
HT Hackney	140	Warehouse/Distribution	Merchant Wholesaler
Lifeguard Ambulance Service	120	Pusiness Semicer	621010 Medical Transact
Service	130	Business Services	621910 Medical Transport
West Fraser	130	Manufacturing	32113 Sawmill, Lumber Manufacturing
Saltmarsh, Cleaveland,	130		541211 Offices of Certified Public
& Gund CPA	104	Certified Public Accountants	Accountants
		Private Healthcare	541611 Administrative and General
The Studer Group	100	Consulting	Management Consulting Services
Loomis Armored	100	Transportation	5616613 Transportation
Downeys Lub - materia	100	Manual Annata and a start	325412 Pharmaceutical Preparation
Pegasus Laboratories	100	Manufacturing	Manufacturing
Lewis Bear Company	100	Warehouse/Distribution	221310, 424810 Beverage Distribution
Lottio Boar Company	100		
V.T. Milcom	90	Warehouse / Distribution	341330 Electrical Contractor
Taminco	89	Chemical Manufacturing	325199 Chemical Manufacturing
Cerex	85	Manufacturing	313230 Non-Woven Fabrics
			332312 Fabricated Structural Metal
Bell Steel Company	81	Manufacturing	Manufacturing
			222221.24%
U.S. Block Windows	76	Block Window Mfg.	332321 Window Mfg.

Company	Employees	Company Description	NAICS
Global Business			518210 Data processing, hosting, and
Solutions, Inc.	68	Information Technology	related services
			811310 Electrical generating and
Power Secure	62	Business Services	transmission equipment and services
		Aviation Related	
Avalex	60	Manufacturing	334511 Aeronautical System & Instrument
			541110 Expert Witness and Litigation
IMS Expert Services	60	Business Services	Consultant
DAWS Manufacturing	60	Manufacturing	332116 Metal Fabrication and stamping
			325211 Resins for composites and
Reichhold Chemical	56	Chemical Manufacturing	coatings